
Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\1328499465\1328499465,,,Resolution - Change Order 1 Madison Alley Sewer Project.docx  
ri 2/18/2021 1:28:07 PM       

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 
WITH K. J. WOODS CONSTRUCTION, INC., A CORPORATION, FOR 
THE MADISON ALLEY SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT, PROJECT 
NO. SS-20-02; INCREASING THE SCOPE OF WORK AND CONTRACT 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $103,000, AND DIRECTING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME 

 
Amends Resolution No. 210-20 (CM) 

 
WHEREAS, on or about December 8, 2020, the City awarded bid of $188,000 to 

K. J. Woods Construction, Inc., a corporation, [Contractor’s License #701797] for the 

Madison Alley Sanitary Sewer Replacement, Project No. SS-20-02; and 

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen existing utility conflicts, the contractor needs to add 

approximately 400-linear feet of 8-inch sanitary sewer replacement to the scope of work; 

and 

WHEREAS, Contract Change Order Number 1 increases contract amount by 

$103,000 (from contract amount prior to this change order of $188,000 to $291,000). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Contract Change Order Number 1 with K. J. Woods Construction, Inc., 

a corporation, for the Madison Alley Sanitary Sewer Replacement, Project No. SS-20-02, 

increasing the scope of work and contract amount not to exceed $103,000, a copy of which 

Change Order No. 1 is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is 

hereby approved.   

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

Contract Change Order Number 1 on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
************************************ 


